[image: ]

[bookmark: Determination_Title]Defence Determination, Conditions of service (Operation COVID-19 ASSIST Allowance) Commencement Instrument 2024 (No. 4)
I, JESSICA HELEN CAMERON, Acting Director Drafting and Engagement, make the following notifiable instrument under section 4.12.4 of Defence Determination 2016/19, Conditions of service.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Dated  25 March 2024
Jessica Cameron
Acting Director
Drafting and Engagement
Department of Defence
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[bookmark: _Toc152580340]1  Name
This instrument is the Defence Determination, Conditions of service (Operation COVID-19 ASSIST Allowance) Commencement Instrument 2024 (No. 4).
[bookmark: _Toc152580341]2  Commencement
This instrument commences on registration on the Federal Register of Legislation.
[bookmark: _Toc152580342]3  Authority
This instrument is made under section 4.12.4 of Defence Determination 2016/19, Conditions of service.
[bookmark: _Toc152580343]4  Payment of Operation COVID-19 ASSIST Allowance
In relation to a member who falls within the class of members specified in Schedule 1 of this Instrument, Operation COVID-19 ASSIST Allowance is payable from 27 March 2024.
[bookmark: Schedule_1][bookmark: _Toc152580344]Schedule 1—Class of members
[bookmark: _Toc152580345]1  Class of members
For the purpose of section 4, a member is in the class of members if the member is assigned one of the following PMKeyS numbers:
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8221916
8435968
8497934
8551470
8561915
8590748
8590979
8612154
8616530
8619518
8623186
8633577
8639805
8643906
8644212
8644425
8648049
8648488
8649584
8649913
8650833
8655743
8658594
8659963
8659970
8661005
8662319
8663658
8665105
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